
Approved Trainers - 45 Hour Courses 

Trainer Contact E-mail
Child Growth 

& 
Development 

Infant 
Toddler 

Curriculum 

Preservice 
Curriculum 

School-age 
Curriculum 

Directors - 
Administrator 

Coaching & 
Mentoring 

Baltimore City Child Care Resource Center Tracy Harris tharris@familytreemd.org X X X X 

Child Care Choices Samantha Carter scarter@fcmha.org X X X X 

ChildCareEd Hwaida Hassanein support@childcareed.com X X X X X X 
Childcare Management Solutions Amina Jones Law info@cms4training.com X X X X X 

Child Resource Connect Laura Terrell lterrell@childresource.org X X X X 

Eastern Shore Child Care Resource Center Leslie Sinclair LASINCLAIR@salisbury.edu X X X X 

Focus on Children GerriLynn Ballard focusonchild@msn.com X X X X X 

Howard County Resource Center Georgia Ferentinos gferentinos@howardcountymd.gov X X X X 

Instituto de Educación Infantil Inc. Gloria Salazar gloriasalazarm@gmail.com X X X X 
KAP Child Care Training Center, LLC Kiran Philip Kapchildcaretraining@gmail.com X 

Montgomery County Child Care Support Services Emily Ramsay emily.ramsay@MontgomeryCountyMD.gov X X X X 

The Child Care Company Dr. Syretha Storey childcarecorp@gmail.com X X X X X X 
Apples for Children Holly Starliper hstarliper@applesforchildren.org X 
Ellie Salour Ellie Salour nestraining@yahoo.com X X X X X 
Donna Satterlee Donna Satterlee donna.j.satterlee@gmail.com X 
Care Courses Derek Newberry info@carecourses.com X 

Childcare Education Institute Chrystine Mitchell cmitchell@straighterline.com 
X X 

Maryland Child Care Resource Network Lacey Eidman leidman@marylandfamilynetwork.org X X X X 
Maryland Family Network Lacey Eidman leidman@marylandfamilynetwork.org X 

Chantrell Jones Chantrell Jones chantrelljones@yahoo.com X X X 

ProSolutions Mary Aarons courses@prosolutionstraining.com X X X X 
Deborah Wood Deborah Wood debbie@theccm.org X X 

Smart Horizons Emily Atchison ejatchison@smarthorizons.org X X X 

Washington Montessori Institute Grace Lee info@wmi-montessori.org X X X 

Organizations highlighted in RED offer the 45 hour training in Spanish. 

January 2025 

www.childcarecompany.org 

NOTE: Most Community Colleges offer the 45 hour courses. Visit their websites. 

https://wmi-montessori.org/pd/ 

NA 
smarthorizons.org/childcare/purchase 
/courses/Maryland 

Website 
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www.carecourses.com/courses/635 

prosolutionstraining.com/menu 

cceionline.com/certificate-programs-
teacher 
www.prosolutionstraining.com/md/in 
dex.cfm 

www.chantrelljonesmsdetrainer.com/ 
about 

www.marylandfamilynetwork.org 
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www:focusonchild.org 

https://www.ineduin.org/ 
kapchildcaretrainingcenter.com 
www.prosolutionstraining.com/md/in 
dex.cfm 

NA 

https://applesforchildren.org 
NA 
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